Start
12:00
12:00
14:00
14:00
18:30

End
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:00

FIR EUROPEAN

TRUCK RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 4Y: NiRBURGRING
JULY 01°7 - 03" 2o1b

Detailed Timetable - DRAFT 4 - 15 Juni 2016 | subject to FIA approval

Duration
6:00
6:00
4:00
4:00

Thursday, 30. June 2016

Category

Session

FIA European Truck Racing Championship / Trucks M Administrative Checks
FIA European Truck Racing Championship / Trucks M Technical Scrutineering

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks

Technical Scrutineering
Drivers Briefing

Int.

Friday, 01. July 2016

Start

07:30
07:30
09:00
09:40
10:15

11:20

11:55
12:30
13:15

13:50
14:15
15:25
15:50

16:30

End
11:00
11:00
09:20
11:00

11:40
12:15
13:00
13:35
15:10
14:30
15:45
16:00

19:00

Duration
3:30
3:30
0:20
1:20

0:20
0:20
0:30
0:20
1:20
0:15
0:20
0:10

Category

FIA Trucks / Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

FIA Trucks / Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Session

Administrative Checks
Technical Scrutineering
Free Practice 1

Free Practice 1

FIA European Truck Racing Championship + Trucks Mi Drivers Briefing

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
SHOW

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Autograph Session FIA Race Truck Drivers
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship

Go & Stop
+ Showprogramm Quad-Stunt-Show

Free Practice

Free Practice 2

Drift-Show

Qualifying

Free Practice 2

Fan Village

Qualifying 1

Super Pole

1) Practice class B (one run)
2) Competition class B

3) Practice class A (two runs)
4) Competition class A (until quarter final)

Int.

00:20
00:20

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15

00:05
00:30

GoODFYEAR

MADE TO FEEL GOOD.

MERITOR

&3 ACTION
<‘ FORROAD SAFETY




Saturday, 02. July 2016

Start Finish  Duration Programme Series Int.
08:30 08:45 0:15 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Warm Up 00:15
09:00 09:55 0:55 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Qualifying 00:15
/ 10:10 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Pit exit Open 00:10
10:20 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Pit exit Closed - 10 min board 00:05
10:25 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 5 min board 00:02
10:27 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 3 min board 00:02
10:29 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 1min board 00:00:30
10:29 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 30 sec board 00:00:30
10:30 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
10:35 11:05 0:30 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Championship Race 1 (13 laps = 47,18 km) 00:15
11:10 11:20 0:10 Podium FIA Championship Race 1 Fan Village
11:20 11:35 0:15 Post Race Press Conference Race 1 Fan Village
11:20 12:20 1:.00 US Trucks / Historic Trucks / Road Trucks Corso + Bus Journey 00:15
12:35 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Pit exit Open 00:10
12:45 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Pit exit Closed - 10 min board 00:05
12:50 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup 5 min board 00:02
12:52 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup 3 min board 00:02
12:54 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup 1 min board 00:00:30
12:54 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup 30 sec board 00:00:30
12:55 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
13:00 13:30 0:30 Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Race 1 (13 laps = 47,18 km) 00:15
13:35 13:45 0:10 Podium ADAC Mittelrhein-Cup Race 1 Fan Village
13:45 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Grid Girls & Team Presentation to Grid 00:00
13:45 14:15 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup VIP Grid Walk 00:05
13:50 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Pit Lane Open 00:13
14:00 14:15 0:15 Autograph Session FIA Race Truck Drivers Fan Village
14:03 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Pit Lane Closes in 2 minutes 00:02
14:05 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Pit Lane Closed 00:10
14:15 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 10 min board & Grid Walk ends 00:05
14:20 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 5 min board 00:02
14:22 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 3 min board 00:02
14:24 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 1min board 00:00:45
14:24 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 15 sec board 00:00:15
14:25 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
14:30 15:30 1:.00 Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Qualifying Race 00:15
1585 15:45 0:10 Podium Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Qualifaying  Fan Village
Race
15:45 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Pit exit Open 00:10
15:55 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Pit exit Closed 00:00
15:55 16:20 0:25 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Grid Walk & Drivers Presentation 00:00
16:20 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 10 min board & Grid Walk ends 00:05
16:25 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 5 min board 00:02
16:27 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 3 min board 00:02
16:29 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 1 min board 00:00:30
16:29 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 30 sec board 00:00:30
16:30 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
16:35 17:05 0:30 FIA European Truck Racing Championship Championship Race 2 (13 laps = 47,18 km) 00:25
17:10 17:20 0:10 Podium FIA Championship Race 2 Fan Village
17:20 17:35 0:15 Post Race Press Conference Race 2 Fan Village
17:30 19:00 1:30 Go & Stop Competition from quarter final class A
+ Showprogramm Quad-Stunt-Show
SR

MADE TO FEEL GOOD.

MERITOR




Start Finish  Duration
08:00 08:15 00:15
08:30 08:50 00:20
09:00 09:20 00:20
09:25 09:35 00:10
09:50
10:00
10:05
10:07
10:09

10:09:30
10:10
10:15 10:45 00:30
10:50 11:00 0:10
11:00 12:00 1:00
12:20
12:30
12:30 12:55 0:25
12:55
13:00
13:02
13:04

13:04:30
13:05
13:10 13:40 0:30
13:45 13:55 0:10
13:55 14:10 0:15
14:00
14:00
14:05
14:18
14:20
14:30
14:35
14:37
14:39

14:39:45
14:40
14:45 15:45 01:00
15:50 16:00 0:10
16:00
16:10
16:15
16:17
16:19

16:19:30
16:20
16:25 16:55 0:30
17:00 17:10 0:10
17:10 17:25 0:15

Sunday, 03. July 2016

Programme

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Trucks Mittelrhein Cup

Podium ADAC Mittelrhein-Cup Race 2
Road Trucks

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Podium FIA Championship Race 3

Post Race Press Conference Race 3
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Podium Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Main Race

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Podium FIA Championship Race 4

Post Race Press Conference Race 4

Series

Warm up

Warm up

Qualifying 2

Super Pole

Pit exit Open

Pit exit Closed - 10 min board

5 min board

3 min board

1min board

30 sec board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Race 2 (13 laps = 47,18 km)

Fan Village

Corso + Bus Journey

Pit exit Open

Pit exit Closed

Grid Walk & Drivers Presentation
10 min board & Grid Walk ends

5 min board

3 min board

1 min board

30 sec board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Championship Race 3 (13 laps = 47,18 km)
Fan Village

Fan Village

Grid Girls & Team Presentation to Grid
VIP Grid Walk

Pit Lane Open

Pit Lane Closes in 2 minutes

Pit Lane Closed

10 min board & Grid Walk ends

5 min board

3 min board

1 min board

15 sec board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Main Race

Fan Village

Pit exit Open

Pit exit Closed - 10 min board

5 min board

3 min board

1 min board

30 sec board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Championship Race 4 (13 laps = 47,18 km)
Fan Village

Fan Village

Int.
00:15
00:10
00:05
00:15
00:10
00:05
00:02
00:02

00:00:30
00:00:30
00:05
00:15

00:20
00:10
00:00
00:00
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:30
00:00:30
00:05
00:20

00:00
00:05
00:13
00:02
00:10
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05
00:15

00:10
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:30
00:00:30
00:05
00:15

GoODFYEAR

MADE TO FEEL GOOD.

MERITOR

&3 ACTION
<‘ FORROAD SAFETY.
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