

## FIA EUROPEAN TRUCK RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



Detailed Timetable - DRAFT 4 - 15 Juni 2016 | subject to FIA approval

	Thursday, 30. June 2016					
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.	
12:00	18:00	6:00	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	) / Trucks M Administrative Checks		
12:00	18:00	6:00	FIA European Truck Racing Championship / Trucks M Technical Scrutineering			
14:00	18:00	4:00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks		
14:00	18:00	4:00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Technical Scrutineering		
18:30			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Drivers Briefing		

			Friday, 01. July 2	016	
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
07:30	11:00	3:30	FIA Trucks / Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Administrative Checks	
07:30	11:00	3:30	FIA Trucks / Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Technical Scrutineering	
09:00	09:20	0:20	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Free Practice 1	00:20
09:40	11:00	1:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Free Practice 1	00:20
10:15			FIA European Truck Racing Championship + Truc	ks Mi Drivers Briefing	
11:20	11:40	0:20	Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Free Practice	00:15
11:55	12:15	0:20	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Free Practice 2	00:15
12:30	13:00	0:30	SHOW	Drift-Show	00:15
13:15	13:35	0:20	Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Qualifying	00:15
13:50	15:10	1:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Free Practice 2	00:15
14:15	14:30	0:15	Autograph Session FIA Race Truck Drivers	Fan Village	
15:25	15:45	0:20	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Qualifying 1	00:05
15:50	16:00	0:10	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Super Pole	00:30
				1) Practice class B (one run)	
16:30	19:00	2:30	Go & Stop	2) Competition class B	
10.50			+ Showprogramm Quad-Stunt-Show	3) Practice class A (two runs)	
				4) Competition class A (until quarter final)	













			Saturday, 02. July 201	16	
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.
08:30	08:45	0:15	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Warm Up	00:15
09:00	09:55	0:55	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Qualifying	00:15
10:10			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Open	00:10
10:20			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Closed - 10 min board	00:05
10:25			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	5 min board	00:02
10:27			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	3 min board	00:02
10:29			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board	00:00:30
10:29			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	30 sec board	00:00:30
10:30			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
10:35	11:05	0:30	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Championship Race 1 (13 laps = 47,18 km)	00:15
11:10	11:20	0:10	Podium FIA Championship Race 1	Fan Village	
11:20	11:35	0:15	Post Race Press Conference Race 1	Fan Village	
11:20	12:20	1:00	US Trucks / Historic Trucks / Road Trucks	Corso + Bus Journey	00:15
12:35			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Pit exit Open	00:10
12:45			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Pit exit Closed - 10 min board	00:05
12:50			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	5 min board	00:02
12:52			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	3 min board	00:02
12:54			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	1 min board	00:00:30
12:54			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	30 sec board	00:00:30
12:55			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
13:00	13:30	0:30	Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Race 1 (13 laps = 47,18 km)	00:15
13:35	13:45	0:10	Podium ADAC Mittelrhein-Cup Race 1	Fan Village	
13:45			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Grid Girls & Team Presentation to Grid	00:00
13:45	14:15		Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	VIP Grid Walk	00:05
13:50			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit Lane Open	00:13
14:00	14:15	0:15	Autograph Session FIA Race Truck Drivers	Fan Village	00.03
14:03			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit Lane Closes in 2 minutes	00:02
14:05			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit Lane Closed  10 min board & Grid Walk ends	00:10
14:15			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	5 min board	00:05
14:20			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	3 min board	00:02
14:22			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup		00:02
14:24			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	1 min board	00:00:45
14:24			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	15 sec board	00:00:15
14:25	45.00	1.00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
14:30	15:30	1:00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Qualifying Race	00:15
15:35	15:45	0:10	Podium Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Qualifaying Race	Fan Village	
15:45			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Open	00:10
15:55			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Closed	00:00
15:55	16:20	0:25	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Grid Walk & Drivers Presentation	00:00
16:20		0.25	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	10 min board & Grid Walk ends	00:05
16:25			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	5 min board	00:02
16:27			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	3 min board	00:02
16:29			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board	00:00:30
16:29			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	30 sec board	00:00:30
16:30			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
16:35	17:05	0:30	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Championship Race 2 (13 laps = 47,18 km)	00:25
17:10	17:20	0:10	Podium FIA Championship Race 2	Fan Village	COILS
17:10	17:35	0:15	Post Race Press Conference Race 2	Fan Village	
17:30	19:00	1:30	Go & Stop	Competition from quarter final class A	
			+ Showprogramm Quad-Stunt-Show	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	













Chart	Ciwi-L	Duseties	Sunday, 03. July 201	Series	1
Start 08:00	Finish 08:15	Duration 00:15	Programme FIA European Truck Racing Championship		Int. 00:15
08:30	08:50	00:15		Warm up	00:15
09:00	09:20	00:20	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup  FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Warm up	00:10
09:00	09:35	00:20 00:10	, , ,	Qualifying 2 Super Pole	00:05
09:25	05:55	00:10	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Open	00:15
10:00			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Pit exit Open Pit exit Closed - 10 min board	00:10
10:00			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	5 min board	00:05
10:05			'	3 min board	00:02
10:07			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	1 min board	00:02
10:03			Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	30 sec board	00:00:30
			'		
10:10	10.45	00.70	Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
10:15	10:45	00:30	Trucks Mittelrhein Cup	Race 2 (13 laps = 47,18 km)	00:15
10:50	11:00	0:10	Podium ADAC Mittelrhein-Cup Race 2	Fan Village	00.20
11:00	12:00	1:00	Road Trucks	Corso + Bus Journey	00:20
12:20			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Open	00:10
12:30	45	0.75	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Closed	00:00
12:30	12:55	0:25	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Grid Walk & Drivers Presentation	00:00
12:55			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	10 min board & Grid Walk ends	00:05
13:00			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	5 min board	00:02
13:02			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	3 min board	00:02
13:04			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board	00:00:30
13:04:30			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	30 sec board	00:00:30
13:05			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
13:10	13:40	0:30	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Championship Race 3 (13 laps = 47,18 km)	00:20
13:45	13:55	0:10	Podium FIA Championship Race 3	Fan Village	
13:55	14:10	0:15	Post Race Press Conference Race 3	Fan Village	
14:00			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Grid Girls & Team Presentation to Grid	00:00
14:00			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	VIP Grid Walk	00:05
14:05			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit Lane Open	00:13
14:18			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit Lane Closes in 2 minutes	00:02
14:20			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Pit Lane Closed	00:10
14:30			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	10 min board & Grid Walk ends	00:05
14:35			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	5 min board	00:02
14:37			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	3 min board	00:02
14:39			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	1 min board	00:00:45
14:39:45			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	15 sec board	00:00:15
14:40			Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
14:45	15:45	01:00	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	Main Race	00:15
15:50	16:00	0:10	Podium Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup Main Race	Fan Village	
16:00			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Open	00:10
			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	Pit exit Closed - 10 min board	00:05
16:10			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	5 min board	00:02
16:10 16:15				3 min board	00:02
16:15			FIA Fiirnnean Triick Racing I hamnionshin		
16:15 16:17			FIA European Truck Racing Championship		
16:15 16:17 16:19			FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board	00:00:30
16:15 16:17 16:19 16:19:30			FIA European Truck Racing Championship FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board 30 sec board	00:00:30 00:00:30
16:15 16:17 16:19 16:19:30 16:20	1C-FF	0.30	FIA European Truck Racing Championship FIA European Truck Racing Championship FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board 30 sec board Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:00:30 00:00:30 00:05
16:15 16:17 16:19 16:19:30	<b>16:55 17:10</b>	<b>0:30</b> 0:10	FIA European Truck Racing Championship FIA European Truck Racing Championship	1 min board 30 sec board	00:00:30 00:00:30









